ORDER NO. VRD0107029C8
Video Cassette Recorder
NV-FJ620AM / NV-FJ620AMC / NV-FJ620EU / NV-FJ620AU /
NV-FJ620BD / NV-FJ620BDX / NV-FJ625AM / NV-FJ625AMM
Z-MECHANISM
SPECIFICATIONS
  2001 Matsushita Electric Industrial Co., Ltd. All rights reserved.
Unauthorized copying and distribution is a violation of law.

  VEP06E21P MAIN C.B.A. [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV] /
(RTL)  / NV-FJ620AU
  VEP06E21Q MAIN C.B.A. [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV] /
(RTL)  / NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX
  VEP06E21S MAIN C.B.A. [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV] /
(RTL)  / NV-FJ625AM/  / AMM
B6001 VSB0205 LITHIUM BATTERY
C1120 ECQU2A333MVA P.CAPACITOR 250V 0.033U    / NV-FJ620AM/  / AMC, /
FJ625AM/AMM
C1120 ECQU2A683MVA P.CAPACITOR 100V 0.068U    / NV-FJ620EU/  / AU/BD/
BDX
C1121 ECKWNA331MBV CERAMIC CAPACITOR    / [SUPPLIED  / FROM
MAV]
C1123 ECKWNA102MEV CERAMIC CAPACITOR    / [SUPPLIED  / FROM
MAV]
C1140 ECEC2GG820GP E.CAPACITOR 400V 82U NV-FJ620AM/  / AMC/EU/AU, /
FJ625AM/AMM
C1140 ECEC2GG680F E.CAPACITOR 400V 68U [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV] / NV
-FJ620BD/  / BDX
C1151 ECQB1H473JM P.CAPACITOR 50V 0.047U [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV]
C1152 ECQB1H103JM POLYESTER CAPACITOR [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV]
C1153 ECQB1H104JM P.CAPACITOR 50V 0.1U [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV]
C1154 ECQB1H223JM P.CAPACITOR 50V 0.022U [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV]
C1155 F1A3A271A028 E.CAPACITOR 1KV 270U [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV] /
F1A3A271A034
C1200 ECQB1H104JM P.CAPACITOR 50V 0.1U [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV]
C1210 F1B3A332A004 E.CAPACITOR 1KV 3300U [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV]
C1230 VCEA1HJB560B E.CAPACITOR 50V 56U [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV] /
F2A1H560A101
C1250 VCEA1CJH122 E.CAPACITOR 16V 1200U [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV]
C1251 ECA1CM101 E.CAPACITOR 16V 100U
C1260 VCEA1AJH182 E.CAPACITOR 10V 1800U
C1261 ECA1AM221 E.CAPACITOR 10V 220U
C1270 VCEA1HJB560B E.CAPACITOR 50V 56U [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV] /
F2A1H560A101
C1280 VCEA1AJB101B E.CAPACITOR 10V 100U [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV] /
F2A1A101A089
C1301 ECEA0JKA470 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 47U
C1303 ECUM1H103ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C1304 ECUM1H103ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C1341 ECUM1H103ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C1342 ECEA1EKA4R7 E.CAPACITOR 25V 4.7U
C1352 ECEA0JKA470 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 47U
C2001 ECUM1H330JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 33P
C2002 ECEA1CKA470 E.CAPACITOR 16V 47U
C2003 ECUM1H103ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C2004 ECUM1C474KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 16V 0.47U
C2005 ECEA0JKA101 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 100U
C2006 ECUM1H104ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.1U
38
C2006 ECUM1H104ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.1U
39
Ref. No. Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C2007 ECUM1H471JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 470P ECJ2XC1H471J
C2008 ECUM1H471JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 470P ECJ2XC1H471J
C2012 ECUM1H182KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 1800P
C2013 ECUM1E104KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 25V 0.1U
C2014 ECUM1E563KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 25V 0.056U
C2015 ECUM1H104ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.1U
C2051 ECEA0JKA220 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 22U
C2053 ECEA1CKA100 E.CAPACITOR 16V 10U
C2054 ECUX1H392KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 3900P ECJ2XB1H392K
C2055 ECUM1H104ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.1U
C2501 ECEA1CKN4R7 E.CAPACITOR 16V 4.7U
C2502 ECEA1CKN4R7 E.CAPACITOR 16V 4.7U
C2503 ECEA1CKN4R7 E.CAPACITOR 16V 4.7U
C2504 ECUM1E683KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 25V 0.068U
C2505 ECUM1C154KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 16V 0.15U
C2506 ECUM1C154KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 16V 0.15U
C2507 ECUM1C154KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 16V 0.15U
C2508 ECUM1H473ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.047U
C2509 ECUM1H104ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.1U
C2510 ECEA0JKA221 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 220U
C2551 ECUM1E563KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 25V 0.056U
C2552 ECUM1E563KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 25V 0.056U
C3001 ECEA1CKA100 E.CAPACITOR 16V 10U
C3002 ECEA1EKA4R7 E.CAPACITOR 25V 4.7U
C3003 ECUM1H103ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C3004 ECUM1H121JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 120P ECJ2XC1H121J
C3006 ECUM1C154KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 16V 0.15U
C3007 ECUM1H390JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 39P
C3008 ECA0JM471G E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 470U ECA0JM471
C3009 ECUM1E104KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 25V 0.1U
C3010 ECUM1E104KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 25V 0.1U
C3011 ECUM1E104KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 25V 0.1U
C3012 ECUM1E104KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 25V 0.1U
C3013 ECUM1E104KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 25V 0.1U
C3014 ECEA1EKA3R3 E.CAPACITOR 25V 3.3U F2A1E3R3A008
C3015 ECEA1CKA100 E.CAPACITOR 16V 10U
C3016 ECEA1HKA010 E.CAPACITOR 50V 1U
C3017 ECEA1HKA2R2 E.CAPACITOR 50V 2.2U
C3018 ECEA1HKA010 E.CAPACITOR 50V 1U
C3019 ECEA1HKA010 E.CAPACITOR 50V 1U
C3021 ECUM1H271JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 270P
C3022 ECUM1H103ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C3025 ECUM1E104KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 25V 0.1U
C3026 ECUM1E104KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 25V 0.1U
C3027 ECUM1H120JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 12P
C3028 ECUM1E104KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 25V 0.1U
C3029 ECUM1H103KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C3033 ERJ6GEY0R00 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 0
C3034 ECEA1HKA010 E.CAPACITOR 50V 1U
C3035 ECUM1H103ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C3036 ECUM1C154KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 16V 0.15U
C3037 ECUX1H223KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.022U ECJ2XB1H223K
C3038 ECEA1HKAR47 E.CAPACITOR 50V 0.47U
C3039 ECEA1EKA4R7 E.CAPACITOR 25V 4.7U
40
Ref. No. Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C3040 ECUM1H472KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 4700P ECJ2XB1H472K
C3041 ECUM1H330JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 33P
C3042 ECUM1H103KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C3043 ECEA1EKA3R3 E.CAPACITOR 25V 3.3U F2A1E3R3A008
C3044 ECUM1H331JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 330P
C3045 ECUM1H030CCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 3P
C3046 ECUM1H103KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C3047 ECUM1H470JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 47P
C3049 ECUM1C224KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 16V 0.22U F1J1C224A090
C3050 ECUM1H103ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C3051 ECUM1H120JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 12P
C3054 ECUM1E104KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 25V 0.1U
C3055 ECUM1H100DCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 10P ECJ2XC1H100D
C3058 ECUM1H070DCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 7P
C3062 ECUM1H120JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 12P
C3063 ECUM1H222KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 2200P
C3065 ECUM1H220JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 22P
C3301 ECEA0JKA470 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 47U
C3303 ECUM1H103KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C3304 ECEA0JKA470 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 47U
C3305 ECUM1C224KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 16V 0.22U F1J1C224A090
C3307 ECUM1C224KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 16V 0.22U F1J1C224A090
C3405 ECUM1H102KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 1000P
C4001 ECUM1H471JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 470P NV-FJ620EU/  / AU  /
ECJ2XC1H471J
C4002 ECUM1H471JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 470P NV-FJ620EU/  / AU  /
ECJ2XC1H471J

ECJ2XC1H471J
C4016 ECUM1H471JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 470P NV-FJ620EU/  / AU  /
ECJ2XC1H471J
C4017 ECUM1H471JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 470P NV-FJ620EU/  / AU  /
ECJ2XC1H471J
C4027 ECEA0JKA221 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 220U NV-FJ620EU/  / AU
C4028 ECUM1H104ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.1U NV-FJ620EU/  / AU
C4032 ECUM1H222KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 2200P
C4033 ECUX1H223KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.022U ECJ2XB1H223K
C4034 ECQB1H333JF P.CAPACITOR 50V 0.033U
C4035 ECEA0JKA470 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 47U
C4036 ECEA0JKA470 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 47U
C4037 ECUM1H472KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 4700P ECJ2XB1H472K
C4038 ECUX1H223KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.022U ECJ2XB1H223K
C4039 ECEA0JKA221 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 220U
C4040 ECUM1H471KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 470P
C4041 ECEA1EKA4R7 E.CAPACITOR 25V 4.7U
C4042 ECEA1EKA4R7 E.CAPACITOR 25V 4.7U
C4043 ECEA0JKA220 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 22U
41
Ref. No. Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C4048 ECUM1H471JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 470P NV-FJ620EU/  / AU  /
ECJ2XC1H471J
C4049 ECUM1H471JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 470P NV-FJ620EU/  / AU  /
ECJ2XC1H471J
C4061 ECUM1H103KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C4062 ECEA0JKA220 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 22U
C4063 ECUM1H182KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 1800P
C4064 ECEA1EKA3R3 E.CAPACITOR 25V 3.3U F2A1E3R3A008
C4065 ECUM1H182KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 1800P
C4066 ECUM1H101JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 100P NV-FJ620EU/  / AU  /
ECJ2XC1H101J
C4502 ECEA1CKA100 E.CAPACITOR 16V 10U
C4503 ECEA1CKA100 E.CAPACITOR 16V 10U
C4504 ECEA1CKA100 E.CAPACITOR 16V 10U
C4505 ECEA0JKA330 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 33U
C4506 ECEA1CKA100 E.CAPACITOR 16V 10U
C4507 ECEA0JKA220 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 22U
C4508 ECUM1H333KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.033U
C4509 ECUM1H103ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C4510 ECUM1H103ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C4511 ECUM1E104KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 25V 0.1U
C4512 ECUM1C224KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 16V 0.22U F1J1C224A090
C4513 ECEA0JKA220 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 22U
C4514 ECEA1CKA100 E.CAPACITOR 16V 10U
C4515 ECEA0JKA330 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 33U
C4516 ECEA1CKA100 E.CAPACITOR 16V 10U
C4517 ECEA0JKA101 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 100U
C4519 ECEA1CKA100 E.CAPACITOR 16V 10U
C4520 ECEA1CKA100 E.CAPACITOR 16V 10U
C4521 ECEA1CKA100 E.CAPACITOR 16V 10U
C4522 ECEA0JKA220 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 22U
C4524 ECUM1E104KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 25V 0.1U
C4525 ECEA1CKA470 E.CAPACITOR 16V 47U
C4528 ECQB1H473JM P.CAPACITOR 50V 0.047U [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV]
C4530 ECUM1H151JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 150P
C4531 ECUM1H151JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 150P
C4533 ECQB1H473JM P.CAPACITOR 50V 0.047U [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV]
C4534 ECQB1H153JM P.CAPACITOR 50V 0.015U [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV]
C4535 ECQB1H153JM P.CAPACITOR 50V 0.015U [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV]
C4536 ECUM1H103ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C4538 ECUM1H103ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C4601 ECEA1CKA100 E.CAPACITOR 16V 10U
C4603 ECUM1H152KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 1500P ECJ2XB1H152K
C5001 ECUM1H103KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C5002 ECUM1H103KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C5003 ECUM1H103KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C5004 ECUM1H103KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C5005 ECUM1H103KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C5006 ECUM1H103KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C5007 ECUM1H103KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C5008 ECUM1H103KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C5009 ECEA0JKA101 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 100U
C5010 ECUM1E104KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 25V 0.1U
C5051 ECUM1H104ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.1U
42
Ref. No. Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C6001 ECUM1H270JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 27P
C6002 ECUM1H220JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 22P
C6003 ECUM1H220JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 22P
C6004 ECUM1H180JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 18P
C6005 ECEA1EKA3R3 E.CAPACITOR 25V 3.3U F2A1E3R3A008
C6006 ECUM1H221JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 220P
C6007 ECUM1H221JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 220P
C6008 ECA0JM471G E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 470U ECA0JM471
C6009 ECUM1H104ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.1U
C6010 ECUM1H104ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.1U
C6011 ECUM1H104ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.1U
C6014 ECUM1H102KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 1000P
C6015 ECUM1H102KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 1000P
C6016 ECUM1H470JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 47P
C6017 ECUM1H470JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 47P
C6018 ECUM1H104ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.1U
C6019 ECUM1H103ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C6020 ECUM1H103ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C6021 ECUM1H104ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.1U
C6022 ECUM1H471JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 470P ECJ2XC1H471J
C6023 ECUM1H471JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 470P ECJ2XC1H471J
C7301 ECUX1H103ZFV C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM  /
ECJ1XF1H103Z
C7304 VCEA0JAW101 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 100U NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
C7307 ECUX1H103ZFV C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM  /
ECJ1XF1H103Z
C7308 ECEA1HKA2R2 E.CAPACITOR 50V 2.2U NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
C7311 ERJ3GEY0R00 M.RESISTOR CH 1/16W 0 NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
C7312 ECUX1H220JCV C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 22P NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM  /
ECJ1XC1H220J
C7313 ECUX1C104ZFV C.CAPACITOR CH 16V 0.1U NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
C7315 ECUM1E104KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 25V 0.1U NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
C7316 ECUX1C104ZFV C.CAPACITOR CH 16V 0.1U NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
C7317 VCEA1CAW100 E.CAPACITOR 16V 10U NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM  /
F2A1C1000015
C7318 VCEA0JAW470 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 47U NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM  /
F2A0J4700008
C7319 VCEA1CAW100 E.CAPACITOR 16V 10U NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM  /
F2A1C1000015
C7320 VCEA1CAW100 E.CAPACITOR 16V 10U NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM  /
F2A1C1000015
C7324 ECUX1C104ZFV C.CAPACITOR CH 16V 0.1U NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
C7325 ECUX1C104ZFV C.CAPACITOR CH 16V 0.1U NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
43
FJ625AM/AMM
44
Ref. No. Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
C7341 ECUX1H472KBV C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 4700P NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
C7342 ECUX1H472KBV C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 4700P NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
C7343 ECUX1H222KBV C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 2200P NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM  /
ECJ1XB1H222K
C7501 ECUM1H120JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 12P
C7502 ECUM1H104ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.1U
C7503 ECUM1H104ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.1U
C7504 ECEA0JKA101 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 100U
C7505 ECEA1VKA100 E.CAPACITOR 35V 10U F2A1V100A004
C7601 ECEA1HKA010 E.CAPACITOR 50V 1U
C7602 ECUM1C224ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 16V 0.22U
C7605 ECEA0JKA101 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 100U
C7606 ECUM1H330JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 33P
C7607 ECUM1H330JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 33P
C7608 ECUM1H103ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C7616 ECEA0JKA470 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 47U
C7617 ECEA0JKA101 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 100U
C7618 ECUM1H103ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C7620 ECUM1H102KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 1000P
C7701 ECUM1H333KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.033U
C7702 ECUM1H104ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.1U
C7703 ECEA0JKA101 E.CAPACITOR 6.3V 100U
C7704 ECUM1H103ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C7705 ECUM1H103ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 0.01U
C7706 ECUM1H471JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 470P ECJ2XC1H471J
C7707 ECUM1H102KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 1000P
C7708 ECUM1H471JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 470P NV-FJ620AM/  / AMC/EU/AU, /
FJ625AM/AMM  /
ECJ2XC1H471J
C7708 ECUM1H681JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 680P NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX  /
ECJ2XC1H681J
C7709 ECUM1H182KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 1800P NV-FJ620AM/  / AMC/EU/AU, /
FJ625AM/AMM
C7709 ECUM1H152KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 1500P NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX  /
ECJ2XB1H152K
C7710 ECUM1C105ZFN C.CAPACITOR CH 16V 1U F1J1C105A063
C7711 ECUM1H102KBN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 1000P
C7712 ECUM1H101JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 100P ECJ2XC1H101J
C7713 ECUM1H820JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 82P ECJ2XC1H820J
C7714 ECUM1H101JCN C.CAPACITOR CH 50V 100P ECJ2XC1H101J
D1110 ERZVA5Z471 TRANSIENT/SURGE ABSORBER
D1140 DF08S-6622 DIODE [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV] /
B0KB00000013

K7303 ERJ6GEY0R00 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 0 NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
K7603 ERJ6GEY0R00 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 0 NV-FJ620AM/  / AMC/EU/AU
K7611 ERJ6GEY0R00 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 0
K7614 ERJ6GEY0R00 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 0
L1120 ELF15N003A LINE FILTER    / NV-FJ620AM/  / AMC, /
FJ625AM/AMM
L1120 ELF15N005A LINE FILTER    / NV-FJ620EU/  / AU/BD/
BDX
L1121 ELF15N005A LINE FILTER    / NV-FJ620EU/  / AU/BD/
BDX
L1250 G0A220G00018 COIL [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV] /
G0A220G00019
L1260 G0A220G00018 COIL [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV] /
G0A220G00019
L2001 VLQ0599J680 COIL 68UH G0C680JA0026
L2501 VLQ0599J680 COIL 68UH G0C680JA0026
L3002 VLQ0599J391 COIL 390UH [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV] /
G0C391JA0026
L3006 VLQ0599J120 COIL 12UH G0C120JA0026
L3008 VLQ0599J180 COIL 18UH G0C180JA0026
L3009 VLQ0599J390 COIL 39UH G0C390JA0026
L3301 VLQ0822J330 COIL 33UH [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV]
L3302 VLQ0822J680 COIL 68UH [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV]
L3303 VLQ0822J680 COIL 68UH [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV]
L4003 VLQEL05T471 PEAKING COIL [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV]
L4004 VLQEL05T471 PEAKING COIL [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV]
L4501 VLQ0599J1R2 COIL 1.2UH G0C1R2JA0026
L5001 VLQ0822J680 COIL 68UH [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV]
L7302 VLQ0599J1R0 COIL 1UH NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM  /
G0C1R0JA0026
L7601 VLQ0822J100 COIL 10UH [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV]
L7602 VLQ0599J100 COIL 10UH NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM  /
G0C1R0JA0026
L7604 VLQ0599J2R2 COIL 2.2UH NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM  /
G0C1R0JA0026
L7605 VLQ0822J100 COIL 10UH [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV]
L7607 ELESE100KA INDUCTOR 10UH NV-FJ620EU/  / AU
L7608 VLQ0599J330 COIL 33UH G0C330JA0026
L7701 VLQ0599J5R6 COIL 5.6UH G0C5R6JA0026
L7702 VLQ0599J100 COIL 10UH G0C100JA0026
LB1120 J0JKB0000028 FILTER [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV] /
J0JKB0000027
LB1210 J0JKB0000028 FILTER [SUPPLIED  / FROM MAV] /

QR2001 UN2211 TRANSISTOR UNR2211
QR3003 UN2213 TRANSISTOR-RESISTOR UNR2213
QR3009 UN2213 TRANSISTOR-RESISTOR UNR2213
QR3010 UN2213 TRANSISTOR-RESISTOR UNR2213
QR3011 UN2213 TRANSISTOR-RESISTOR UNR2213
QR3012 UN2213 TRANSISTOR-RESISTOR UNR2213
QR3150 UN2213 TRANSISTOR-RESISTOR UNR2213
QR4001 UN2111 TRANSISTOR UNR2111
QR4003 UN2211 TRANSISTOR UNR2211
QR4501 UN2215 TRANSISTOR-RESISTOR UNR2215
QR4504 UN2115 TRANSISTOR UNR21150L
QR4505 UN2215 TRANSISTOR-RESISTOR UNR2215
QR4506 UN2215 TRANSISTOR-RESISTOR UNR2215
QR4507 UN2215 TRANSISTOR-RESISTOR UNR2215
QR6002 UN2211 TRANSISTOR UNR2211
R1150 ERDS2TJ105 M.RESISTOR 1/4W 1M
R1153 ERG2SJ331 M.RESISTOR 2W 330
R1154 ERDS2TJ105 M.RESISTOR 1/4W 1M
R1155 ERDS2TJ104 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 100K
R1156 ERDS2TJ330 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 33
R1157 ER0S2CKG1601 M.RESISTOR 1/4W 1.6K
R1158 ERDS2TJ331 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 330
R1159 ERDS2TJ3R3 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 3.3
R1160 ERX1SJR47 M.RESISTOR 0.47
R1161 ERDS2TJ101 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 100
R1162 ERDS2TJ102 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 1K
R1163 ERDS2TJ101 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 100
R1200 ERJ6GEYG103 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 10K
50
Ref. No. Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R1202 ERJ6GEYG222 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 2.2K
R1203 ERJ6GEYG243 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 24K D0GD243GA003
R1204 ERDS2TJ123 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 12K
R1205 ERJ6GEYJ222 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 2.2K
R1206 ERJ6GEYJ271 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 270
R1301 ERJ6GEYJ152 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 1.5K
R1302 ERJ6GEYJ182 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 1.8K
R1303 ERDS2TJ471 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 470
R1304 ERDS2TJ471 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 470
R1305 ERDS2TJ471 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 470
R1341 ERDS2TJ103 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 10K
R1342 ERDS2TJ103 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 10K
R1351 ERDS2TJ471 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 470
R2001 ERJ6GEYJ101 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 100
R2002 ERJ6GEYJ105 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 1M
R2003 ERJ6GEYJ392 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 3.9K
R2004 ERJ6GEYJ222 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 2.2K
R2006 ERJ6GEYJ682 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 6.8K
R2501 ERJ6GEYJ103 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 10K
R2504 ERDS2TJ1R5 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 1.5
R2505 ERDS2TJ1R2 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 1.2
R2506 ERDS2TJ331 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 330
R2507 ERDS2TJ330 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 33
R2508 ERDS2TJ330 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 33
R2509 ERDS2TJ330 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 33
R2552 ERJ6GEYJ103 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 10K
R3001 ERJ6GEYJ682 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 6.8K
R3003 ERJ6GEYJ152 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 1.5K
R3007 ERJ6GEYJ222 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 2.2K
R3008 ERJ6GEYJ153 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 15K
R3009 ERJ6GEYJ750 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 75
R3011 ERJ6GEY0R00 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 0
R3015 ERJ6GEYJ221 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 220
R3016 ERJ6GEYJ331 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 330
R3017 ERJ6GEYJ680 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 68
R3018 ERJ6GEY0R00 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 0
R3019 ERJ6GEYJ475 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 4.7M
R3021 ERJ6GEYJ273 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 27K
R3022 ERJ6GEYJ561 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 560
R3024 ERDS2TJ681 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 680
R3025 ERJ6GEYJ471 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 470
R3028 ERJ6GEYJ102 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 1K
R3030 ERJ6GEY0R00 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 0
R3031 ERJ6GEYJ473 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 47K
R3032 ERJ6GEYJ223 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 22K
R3033 ERJ6GEYJ332 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 3.3K
R3034 ERJ6GEYJ222 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 2.2K
R3035 ERJ6GEYJ102 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 1K
R3037 ERJ6GEYJ183 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 18K
R3044 ERJ6GEYJ222 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 2.2K
R3045 ERJ6GEYJ750 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 75
R3046 ERJ6GEYJ273 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 27K
R3047 ERJ6GEYJ335 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 3.3M
R3048 ERJ6GEYJ221 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 220
51
Ref. No. Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R3049 ERJ6GEYJ392 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 3.9K
R3050 ERJ6GEYJ103 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 10K
R3150 ERJ6GEYJ153 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 15K
R3502 ERJ6GEYJ152 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 1.5K
R4001 ERJ6GEY0R00 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 0 NV-FJ620AM/AMC/BD/BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
R4001 ERJ6GEYJ471 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 470 NV-FJ620EU/  / AU
R4002 ERJ6GEY0R00 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 0 NV-FJ620AM/  / AMC/BD/BDX,
/ FJ625AM/AMM
R4002 ERJ6GEYJ471 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 470 NV-FJ620EU/  / AU
R4009 ERJ6GEY0R00 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 0
R4011 ERJ6GEYJ124 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 120K
R4013 ERJ6GEYJ153 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 15K
R4014 ERJ6GEY0R00 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 0
R4015 ERJ6GEYJ473 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 47K
R4018 ERJ6GEY0R00 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 0 NV-FJ620AM/  / AMC/BD/BDX,
/ FJ625AM/AMM
R4018 ERJ6GEYJ471 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 470 NV-FJ620EU/  / AU
R4019 ERJ6GEY0R00 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 0 NV-FJ620AM/  / AMC/BD/BDX,
/ FJ625AM/AMM
R4019 ERJ6GEYJ471 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 470 NV-FJ620EU/  / AU
R4020 ERJ6GEYJ471 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 470
R4021 ERJ6GEYJ471 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 470
R4034 ERJ6GEYJ682 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 6.8K
R4035 ERJ6GEYJ682 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 6.8K
R4036 ERJ6GEYJ472 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 4.7K
R4037 ERJ6GEYJ472 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 4.7K
R4038 ERJ6GEYJ222 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 2.2K
R4039 ERJ6GEYJ103 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 10K
R4040 ERJ6GEYJ472 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 4.7K
R4041 ERJ6GEYJ332 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 3.3K
R4042 ERJ6GEYJ222 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 2.2K
R4043 ERJ6GEYJ332 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 3.3K
R4044 ERJ6GEYJ123 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 12K
R4061 ERJ6GEYJ334 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 330K
R4062 ERJ6GEYJ103 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 10K
R4063 ERJ6GEYJ271 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 270
R4064 ERJ6GEYJ153 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 15K
R4083 ERJ6GEYJ103 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 10K
R4500 ERJ6GEY0R00 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 0
R4502 ERJ6GEYJ513 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 51K
R4503 ERJ6GEYJ513 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 51K
R4504 ERJ6GEYJ332 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 3.3K
R4505 ERJ6GEYJ392 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 3.9K
R4506 ERJ6GEYJ392 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 3.9K
R4508 ERJ6GEYJ102 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 1K
R4509 ERJ6GEYJ513 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 51K
R4510 ERJ6GEYJ392 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 3.9K
R4511 ERJ6GEYJ513 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 51K
R4512 ERJ6GEYJ392 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 3.9K
R4513 ERJ6GEY0R00 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 0 NV-FJ620AM/  / AMC/EU/AU
R4514 ERJ6GEY0R00 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 0 NV-FJ620AM/  / AMC/EU/AU
R4515 ERJ6GEYJ333 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 33K NV-FJ620AM/  / AMC/EU/AU
R4515 ERJ6GEYJ153 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 15K NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
52
Ref. No. Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R4516 ERJ6GEYJ333 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 33K NV-FJ620AM/  / AMC/EU/AU
R4516 ERJ6GEYJ153 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 15K NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
R4520 ERJ6GEYJ332 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 3.3K
R4523 ERJ6GEYJ563 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 56K NV-FJ620AM/  / AMC/EU/AU
R4523 ERJ6GEYJ273 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 27K NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
R4524 ERJ6GEYJ563 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 56K NV-FJ620AM/  / AMC/EU/AU
R4524 ERJ6GEYJ273 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 27K NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
R4526 ERJ6GEYJ681 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 680
R4530 ERJ6GEYJ472 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 4.7K
R4531 ERJ6GEYJ511 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 510
R4532 ERJ6GEYJ472 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 4.7K
R4533 ERJ6GEYJ511 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 510
R4534 ERJ6GEYJ124 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 120K
R4538 ERJ6GEYJ303 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 30K
R4539 ERJ6GEYJ331 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 330
R4540 ERJ6GEYJ331 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 330
R4581 ERJ6GEYJ471 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 470
R4582 ERJ6GEYJ471 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 470
R4601 ERJ6GEYJ223 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 22K
R4602 ERJ6GEYJ682 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 6.8K
R6001 ERJ6GEYJ332 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 3.3K
R6002 ERJ6GEYJ102 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 1K
R6003 ERJ6GEYJ154 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 150K
R6004 ERJ6GEYJ332 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 3.3K
R6005 ERJ6GEYJ332 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 3.3K
R6006 ERJ6GEYJ183 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 18K
R6007 ERJ6GEYJ332 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 3.3K
R6008 ERJ6GEYJ102 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 1K
R6009 ERJ6GEYJ473 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 47K
R6010 ERJ6GEYJ221 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 220
R6011 ERJ6GEYJ103 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 10K
R6013 ERJ6GEYJ221 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 220
R6014 ERJ6GEYJ221 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 220
R6016 ERJ6GEYJ332 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 3.3K
R6017 ERJ6GEYJ332 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 3.3K
R6018 ERJ6GEYJ221 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 220
R6019 ERJ6GEYJ473 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 47K NV-FJ620AM/  / AMC/EU/AU/  /
BD/BDX
R6019 ERJ6GEYJ223 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 22K NV-FJ625AM/  / AMM
R6020 ERJ6GEYJ223 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 22K NV-FJ620AM/  / AMC/EU/AU/  /
BD/BDX
R6020 ERJ6GEYJ183 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 18K NV-FJ625AM/  / AMM
R6021 ERJ6GEYJ473 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 47K NV-FJ620AM/  / AMC, /
FJ625AM/AMM
R6021 ERJ6GEYJ223 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 22K NV-FJ620EU
R6021 ERJ6GEYJ183 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 18K NV-FJ620AU
R6021 ERJ6GEYJ203 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 20K NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX
R6022 ERJ6GEYJ223 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 22K NV-FJ620AM/  / AMC, /
FJ625AM/AMM
R6022 ERJ6GEYJ183 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 18K NV-FJ620EU
R6022 ERJ6GEYJ243 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 24K NV-FJ620AU
R6022 ERJ6GEYJ473 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 47K NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX
53
Ref. No. Part No. Part Name & Description Remarks
R6023 ERJ6GEYJ332 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 3.3K
R6029 ERDS2TJ121 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 120
R6030 ERDS2TJ181 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 180
R6031 ERJ6GEYJ273 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 27K
R6032 ERJ6GEYJ273 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 27K
R6033 ERJ6GEYJ393 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 39K
R6034 ERJ6GEYJ273 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 27K
R6102 ERJ6GEYJ222 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 2.2K
R6105 ERJ6GEYJ221 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 220
R7302 ERJ3GEY0R00 M.RESISTOR CH 1/16W 0 NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
R7305 ERJ6GEYJ101 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 100 NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
R7306 ERJ6GEYJ101 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 100 NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
R7316 ERJ3GEYJ103 M.RESISTOR CH 1/16W 10K NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
R7324 ERJ3GEYJ221 M.RESISTOR CH 1/16W 220 NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
R7325 ERJ3GEY0R00 M.RESISTOR CH 1/16W 0 NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
R7327 ERJ3GEYJ822 M.RESISTOR CH 1/16W 8.2K NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
R7328 ERJ3GEYJ221 M.RESISTOR CH 1/16W 220 NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
R7329 ERJ3GEYJ221 M.RESISTOR CH 1/16W 220 NV-FJ620BD/  / BDX, /
FJ625AM/AMM
R7501 ERJ6GEYJ154 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 150K
R7502 ERJ6GEYJ182 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 1.8K
R7503 ERJ6GEYJ103 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 10K
R7504 ERJ6GEYJ101 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 100
R7505 ERJ6GEYJ123 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 12K
R7506 ERJ6GEYJ123 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 12K
R7507 ERJ6GEYJ221 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 220
R7508 ERJ6GEYJ221 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 220
R7510 ERDS2TJ821 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 820
R7512 ERDS2TJ150 C.RESISTOR 1/4W 15
R7514 ERJ6GEYJ362 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 3.6K
R7515 ERJ6GEYJ392 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 3.9K
R7516 ERJ6GEYJ512 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 5.1K
R7517 ERJ6GEYJ362 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 3.6K
R7518 ERJ6GEYJ912 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 9.1K
R7519 ERJ6GEYJ512 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 5.1K
R7520 ERJ6GEYJ912 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 9.1K
R7521 ERJ6GEYJ392 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 3.9K
R7522 ERJ6GEYJ203 M.RESISTOR CH 1/10W 20K